

PARK AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM **2023-24**

When the school day is over, Park students have the option to remain on campus by enrolling in the After School Program ("ASP"). ASP is available to all students, PreK through Grade 8. Families who qualify for financial aid also receive support for ASP.

Advance enrollment for the full school year is required. Enrollment is charged per student, per day enrolled, and for the length of time enrolled each day. Families may enroll for ASP for one or both of two after school time blocks: dismissal through 4:30 p.m. and 4:30 - 6 p.m.

The annual cost is determined by the number of days and length of time each child is enrolled. For example, if your child attends ASP only on Monday until 4:30 p.m., your fee for the year will be \$775.* If that child stays on from 4:30 to 6 p.m., you will be charged an additional \$775. If you enroll for Monday and Tuesday, your fee for the year would be \$1,550.

*On Wednesday, when Park dismisses at 2 p.m. the fee until 4:30 p.m. increases to \$1,300. The additional fee for 4:30 through 6 p.m. remains \$775.

We do our best to accommodate the varying schedules of different grade levels as follows:

- **PreK-K:** On Friday, when PreK and Kindergarten dismiss at 12:00 p.m., there is **no charge for ASP coverage from noon until 3 p.m.** for PreK and Kindergarten students who are enrolled in ASP on Friday.
- In Grade 4, after school sports are offered for girls on Monday & Thursday and boys on Tuesday & Friday. Students who do not wish to participate in sports may stay in the After School Program until 4:30 at no charge on the days sports are offered for them, i.e., no charge for the 3 4:30 ASP block for girls on Monday/Thursday and for boys on Tuesday/Friday. Regular fees will apply for the period between 4:30 6 p.m., and for days the sport option is not offered. While enrollment in ASP is not required for after school sports, families who need children to attend ASP when there are no sports offered (beginning and end of school year, before and after breaks etc), must be enrolled in ASP to attend ASP, even though there is no fee attached for those days.
- **Grades 5-8:** Families with Upper Division students participating in other after school activities until 4:30 may enroll for just 4:30 6 p.m.

DAYS	TIME	COST	TRANSPORTATION
M/T/Th/F	3-4:30 p.m.	\$775	4:30 bus/family pickup
M/Th Gr 4 girls	3-4:30 p.m.	no charge	4:30 bus/family pickup
T/F Gr 4 boys	3-4:30 p.m.	no charge	4:30 bus/family pick up
Wednesday	2- 4:30 p.m.	\$1300	family pick-up (no 4:30 bus)
M/T/W/Th/F	4:30 - 6 p.m.	\$775	family pick-up

ANNUAL FEES